FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Jeff Schwab, President TCHA Board of Governors

Tippecanoe County Historical Association Phone: 765-427-3768 Email: jrschwab@gmail.com



TIPPECANOE COUNTY HISTORICAL ASSOCIATION HIRES NEW EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Lafayette, Indiana- The Tippecanoe County Historical Association welcomes Claire Eagle as the new Executive Director. Claire will begin her duties at TCHA in mid-March, 2023.

Claire Eagle earned her Bachelor of Science in history from the University of North Alabama and her Master of Arts in history with a historical administration emphasis from Eastern Illinois University. She's worked at a wide range of historic sites across the country including Lincoln Log Cabin State Historic Site in Lerna, Illinois and Tallac Historic Site in South Lake Tahoe, California. For the last five years she's been with Historic New Harmony in New Harmony, Indiana serving as the Experience Coordinator, Community Engagement Manager and most recently, Interim Assistant Director. In 2021, Claire was named a Humanities Hero by Indiana Humanities.

Eagle says, "I enjoy engaging others in history, finding ways for them to connect with the past. I look forward to getting to know Tippecanoe County and leading the wonderful Tippecanoe County Historical Association team in the fulfillment of its mission"

For additional information contact: TCHA Board of Governors President, Jeff Schwab.

The Tippecanoe County Historical Association is a non-profit organization dedicated to enriching the lives of Tippecanoe County residents and visitors by collecting, preserving, researching and sharing our unique and diverse history.

###